Excluding the proportion of vessels for which draught was 
not available, the average length of vessels within the array traffic study area 
throughout the winter and summer survey periods was 7.2 m and 7.5 m, respectively. 

MARINE ARCHAEOLOGY 

4.3.23 Two hundred and thirty-five (235) anomalies have been assessed as high 
archaeological potential, as seen inside scan sonar (SSS) and multi-beam echo 
sounder (MBES) data, showing a magnetic return of >100 nT or correlating with 
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) records. Of these, 173 have only been